On December 8, 2025, Bemobi announced a 
board decision to increase the already 
announced increase in the distribution of 
profits from R$200,000,000.00 (two hundred 
million reais, as disclosed in the material fact 
published on March 20, 2025) to 
R$222,710,976.73 (two hundred twenty-two 
million, seven hundred ten thousand, nine 
hundred seventy-six reais and seventy three 
cents) relating to 1H, 2025. 

The Bemobi board also decided that 
Management may declare up to the entirety 
of the net income for the fiscal year ending 
December 31, 2025, subject to the 
Company’s cash availability and considering